BEFORE

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO
	In the Matter of the Application of Ohio Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company and The Toledo Edison Company for Approval of an Experimental Critical Peak Pricing Rider, a Revised Generation Service Rider Which Includes a Time-of-Day Option, and an Experimental Real Time Pricing Rider.
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	 Case No. 09-541-EL-ATA


NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL

BY

THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL

The Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel hereby notifies the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio and all parties of record of the withdrawal of Gregory J. Poulos from this case.  Service of pleadings or other papers shall be made upon Jeffrey L. Small, Counsel of Record.
Respectfully submitted,


JANINE L. MIGDEN-OSTRANDER


CONSUMERS’ COUNSEL


/s/ Jeffrey L. Small_________________


Jeffrey L. Small, Counsel of Record


Assistant Consumers’ Counsel


Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel


10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800


Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485







Telephone:  (614) 466-8574 







small@occ.state.oh.us




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE


I hereby certify that a copy of this forgoing was served on the persons stated below by electronic transmission this 13th day of December 2010.


/s/ Jeffrey L. Small____________


Jeffrey L. Small


Assistant Consumers’ Counsel

SERVICE LIST

	Ebony Miller

FirstEnergy Service Company

76 South Main Street

Akron, Ohio  44308

elmiller@firstenergycorp.com

	William Wright

Assistant Attorney General

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

180 E. Broad St., 6th Fl.

Columbus, Ohio 43215

William.wright@puc.state.oh.us


	David F. Boehm

Michael Kurtz
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 East Seventh St., Ste. 1510

Cincinnati, OH 45202

dboehm@BKLlawfirm.com
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com
	David C. Rinebott

Colleen L. Mooney

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy

231 West Lima St., P.O. Box 1793

Findlay, OH 45839-1793

drinebolt@aol.com
cmooney2@columbus.rr.com


	Garrett A. Stone

Michael K. Lavanga

Brickfield, Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C.

1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W.

8th Floor, West Tower

Washington, D.C. 20007

gas@bbrslaw.com
mkl@bbrslaw.com

	Samuel C. Randazzo 

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC

21 East State Street, 17"^^ Floor

Columbus, OH 43215

sam@mwncmh.com



	Cynthia A. Fonner

David Fein

Constellation Energy Group, Inc.

550 W. Washington St., Suite 300

Chicago, IL 60661

Cynthia.A.Fonner@constellation.com
david.fein@constellation.com

	Theodore S. Robinson

Citizen Power, Inc.

2121 Murray Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15217

robinson@citizenpower.com


	M. Howard Petricoff 

Stephen M. Howard 

Vorys, Sater, Seymour And Pease LLP

52 East Gay St., P. 0. Box 1008

Columbus, OH 43216-1008

mhpetricoff@vorys.com
smhoward@vorys.com
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